

News Release For Immediate Release April 20, 2015

## Office of the Utah State Auditor Releases Audit of the Jordanelle Special Service District

## Salt Lake City, UTAH -

The Office of the Utah State Auditor (Office) today released its audit of the Jordanelle Special Service District (JSSD). The audit team investigated a wide array of issues such as appropriate use of funds by JSSD officials, the propriety of various land deals, record retention practices and other financial issues.

The full Audit Report may be found on the Office's website, <u>auditor.utah.gov</u>, specifically at <a href="http://financialreports.utah.gov/saoreports/2015/13-JSSD-8LJordanelleSSDJordanelleSpecialServiceDistrict.pdf">http://financialreports.utah.gov/saoreports/2015/13-JSSD-8LJordanelleSSDJordanelleSpecialServiceDistrict.pdf</a>

## **About the Office of the Utah State Auditor**

The Office of the Utah State Auditor provides Utah taxpayers and government officials with an independent assessment of financial operation, statutory compliance, and performance management for state and local government.

Specific activities of the Office include performing financial audits, conducting Federal funds compliance audits, providing local government oversight, conducting agency and program performance audits, performing fraud and compliance audits, and operating the State Auditor Hotline for citizens to report suspected financial issues or improprieties. These capabilities strengthen Utah State Government and help taxpayers have confidence in the integrity of Utah's government agencies.

The Utah State Auditor is a Constitutional Officer of the State of Utah, elected directly by the state's citizens every 4 years. The role of the Utah State Auditor is authorized in Article VII, Section 15 of the Utah Constitution. For more information, see <u>auditor.utah.gov</u>.

## **Contact:**

Nicole Toomey Davis Public Information Officer Office of the Utah State Auditor 801-678-4835 ndavis@utah.gov